WHEREAS, said proposal will utilize Geographic Information Systems (GIS)-based 
software to create mapping of suitable areas for solar projects as presented in the revised solar 
law and the software will be a tool for future planning uses; and 

WHEREAS, said proposal consists of two phases in a total amount of Six Thousand 
Three Hundred Fifteen and 00/100 Dollars ($ 6,315.00); and 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of 
Cazenovia hereby authorizes the proposal from the Cazenovia Preservation Foundation (CPF) 
titled “Proposal to the Town of Cazenovia to Refine the Cazenovia Solar Siting Toolkit & Build 
Online Interactive Tool” dated January 31, 2022 in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifteen and 00/100 Dollars ($ 6,315.00). 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
      Councilor Golub      Yes 
                                    Councilor Reger     Yes 
      Councilor Johnson Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes